

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR

**LPA No.56/2023 in [OWP No.248/2005]**

**CM No.1539/2023,**

**Caveat No.258/2023**

**Mashkooor Ahmad Khan and others**

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Z.A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Razia Amin, Advocate

**Vs.**

**JK Special Tribunal Srinagar and others**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. G.A. Lone, Advocate (Caveator)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**28-03-2023**

**Caveat No.258/2023**

With the appearance of Mr. G.A.Lone, learned counsel, caveat stands discharged.

**LPA No.56/2023**

Notice.

Notice accepted by Mr. G.A. Lone, learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.5.

Notice shall go to other respondents returnable within four weeks. Requisites steps for service within one week.

List on 27<sup>th</sup> April, 2023.

Till then, the position of the appellants shall not be disturbed.

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that there is no merit in the case and this aspect of the matter would be considered on the next date of hearing.

**(SANJAY DHAR)**  
**JUDGE**

**(N. KOTISWAR SINGH)**  
**CHIEF JUSTICE**

**SRINAGAR**

**28-03-2023**

*"Shameem H."*