

06

Regular List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

LPA No. 56/2023

Mashkooor Ahmad Khan and Ors.

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Z A Qureshi, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Rehana, Adv.

V/s

JK Special Tribunal Srinagar and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faheem Nisar, GA
Mr. G A Lone, Adv.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge
Hon'ble Ms. Justice Moksha Khajuria Kazmi, Judge

ORDER

29.03.2024

1. Mr. Z A Qureshi, learned Senior counsel appearing on behalf of appellants submits that as per instructions received from the appellants, the respondent No. 5 has expired.
2. In view of this, the appellants shall take appropriate steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 5.
3. Await appearance of respondent No. 6 and 7.
4. List on 07.06.2024.
5. Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge

SRINAGAR

29.03.2024

Aasif