

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM No. 3097/2024 in

LPA No. 56/2022

Mashkooor Ahmad Khan & Ors

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Razia Amin, Adv. vice Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, Sr. Adv.

Vs.

J&K Special Tribunal & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

29.05.2024

This is an application filed for bringing on record the legal heirs of respondent No. 5, the details of legal heirs are given in the application.

Application is allowed.

The legal heirs of the deceased are permitted to be brought on record.

Notice to the legal heirs as also to their counsel. Registry to update the cause title of the appeal.

CM is disposed of.

(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

(TASHI RABSTAN)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

29.05.2024

Altaf