

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR  
(Through Virtual Mode)**

LPA No. 56/2023 in  
OWP No. 248/2005

Mashkooor Ahmad Khan and ors.

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Ahmed Javed, Advocate vice  
Mr. Z.A. Qureshi, Advocate.

v/s

JK Special Tribunal, Srinagar and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Abdul Rashid Malik, Sr. AAG with  
Mr. Mohd. Younis, Advocate for  
R-1 to 4.  
Mr. G.A. Lone, Advocate for R-6 & 7.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**11.11.2024**

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted last and final opportunity of two weeks to take requisite steps for service of legal heirs of respondent No. 5, who have been brought on record vide order dated 29.05.2024.

Subject to taking of requisite steps as aforesaid, notice shall be issued to the legal heirs of respondent No. 5, returnable within four weeks.

List again on **10.02.2025**.

**(Puneet Gupta)**  
**Judge**

**(Sanjeev Kumar)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
11.11.2024  
**Ram Krishan**