

Serial No. 8

Regular Cause list

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

LPA No. 56/2023 in
[OWP No. 248/2005]

Mashkooor Ahmad Khan and Ors.

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -

Ms. Rehana, Advocate vice Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate

V/s

JK Special Tribunal Srinagar and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr. Ilyas Nazir, GA for R 1-4

Mr. G. A. Lone, Advocate for R 5(i) to 5(iv)

None for R 6&7

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

(ORDER)

21.05.2025

List on 16.07.2025.

Interim direction shall continue till next date of hearing before the
Bench.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

21.05.2025

"Mohammad Yasin Dar"