

S. No. 06

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

LPA No. 56/2023 in

OWP No. 248/2005

Mashkooor Ahmad Khan and Ors.

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Z.A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Babar Mudasir, Advocate

Vs.

JK Special Tribunal Srinagar and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

10.09.2025

Learned counsel for the parties submit that there is a possibility of amicable settlement between the parties and seeks some more time to report instructions regarding the same. Time as prayed for is granted.

List on 14.10.2025.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

10.09.2025

Shabroz