

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

LPA 56/2023 in
[OWP 248/2005]

MASHKOOR AHMAD KHAN AND
OTHERS

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Rehana Fayaz, Advocate vice
Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate

Vs.

JK SPECIAL TRIBUNAL SRINAGAR AND
OTHERS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mujeeb Indrabi, Advocate vice
Mr. G. A. Lone, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
14.10.2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some more time to enable the settlement between the parties. Adjourned.

List on 07.11.2025.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
14.10.2025
"Imtiyaz"