

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

LPA 56/2023 in
[OWP 248/2005]

MASHKOOR AHMAD KHAN AND **...Petitioner(s)**
OTHERS

Through: Mr. Z.A Qureshi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Anurag Verma, Advocate

Vs.

JK SPECIAL TRIBUNAL SRINAGAR AND **...Respondent(s)**
OTHERS

Through: Mr. Q.R. Shams, Advocate

**CORAM: Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge.
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Parihar, Judge.**

ORDER

07.11.2025

Learned counsel appearing on both the sides submit that the parties have amicably settled the issue and only final details are to be worked out.

On the request of learned counsel appearing for the parties, the matter is adjourned by two weeks to enable the parties to work out the settlement and place on record the same by the next date.

List on 9th December 2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

SRINAGAR:

07.11.2025

"S.NUZHAT"