

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

LPA 56/2023 in
[OWP 248/2005]

MASHKOOR AHMAD KHAN AND
OTHERS

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Robinder Singh, Advocate vice
Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate

Vs.

JK SPECIAL TRIBUNAL SRINAGAR AND
OTHERS

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
02.03.2026

Adjournment is sought on the ground that due to certain restrictions imposed in the city, learned arguing counsel for the appellants is not able to come. Await appearance.

List on 30.03.2026.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
02.03.2026
"Imtiyaz"