

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

LPA 56/2023 in
[OWP 248/2005]

MASHKOOR AHMAD KHAN AND
OTHERS

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Robinder Singh, Advocate

Vs.

JK SPECIAL TRIBUNAL SRINAGAR AND
OTHERS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Asif Wani, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
30.03.2026

Respondents shall report instructions with regard to the offer made by the appellants positively by the next date of hearing.

In the event, the compromise is not possible, the matter will be heard on its merits.

List on 05.05.2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
30.03.2026
"Imtiyaz"