

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

LPA 56/2023 in[OWP 248/2005]

MASHKOOR AHMAD KHAN & ORS ...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms Rehana, Advocate vice
Mr. Z.A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate
Vs.

JK SPECIAL TRIBUNAL SRINAGAR & ORS ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. G.A. Lone, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Mujeeb Andrabi, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDE R

05.05.2026

1. Learned counsel appearing for the parties submit that the parties have, in principle, agreed to settle the matter amicably.
2. They pray for and are granted a week's time to come up with a concrete proposal for settlement.
3. List on 01.06.2026.

(SANJAY PARIHAR) **(SANJEEV KUMAR)**
JUDGE **JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

05.05.2026

"ARIF"