

Sr. No. 14
Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

LPA No. 56/2023

Mashkooor Ahmad Khan and Ors.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: *Ms. Rehana Fayaz, Advocate*

Vs.

JK Special Tribunal Srinagar and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: *Mr. Mujeeb Andrabi, Advocate*

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

01.06.2026

01. Learned counsel for the parties submit that the contesting parties have almost settled the dispute and even draft is also ready. Adjourned.
02. List on 29.06.2026.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

01.06.2026

"Mohammad Yasin Dar"